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Recodification of Title 53B, Higher Education Code 

The two tables below outline how a new Title 53H, Higher Education, correlates with the 
current Title 53B, State System of Higher Education. For more detailed information 

regarding the recodification, please contact the Office of Legislative Research and General 
Counsel.  

Please note  Several old sections were consolidated into a single new section. To do this, one section was 
renumbered and the language from the other sections was inserted into it. The remaining sections were then 

repealed rather than renumbered. The sections used for consolidation and those repealed are noted in the table 
below. 

Old Section New Section 
New 

Section Old Section 

Section 53B-1-101.5 53H-1-101 53H-1-101 
Section 53B-1-101.5 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-3-102 

Section 53B-1-101.8 53H-3-505 53H-1-102 Section 53B-1-102 
Section 53B-1-102 53H-1-102 53H-1-201 Section 53B-1-401 
Section 53B-1-103 53H-2-102 53H-1-202 Section 53B-1-501 

Section 53B-1-108 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

1-210 53H-1-203 Section 53B-1-402 
Section 53B-1-109 53H-1-207 53H-1-204 Section 53B-1-404 
Section 53B-1-110 53H-3-402 53H-1-205 Section 53B-1-405 
Section 53B-1-111 53H-3-502 53H-1-206 Section 53B-1-403 
Section 53B-1-112 53H-3-504 53H-1-207 Section 53B-1-109 
Section 53B-1-113 53H-3-503 53H-1-208 Section 53B-1-411 
Section 53B-1-116 53H-1-502 53H-1-209 Section 53B-6-102 

Section 53B-1-117 53H-1-503 53H-1-210 
Section 53B-1-410 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-1-108 

Section 53B-1-118 53H-1-504 53H-1-301 Reserved 
Section 53B-1-119 53H-3-403 53H-1-302 Section 53B-1-408 

Section 53B-1-120 53H-1-404 53H-1-303 Section 53B-1-409 
Section 53B-1-201 53H-8-501 53H-1-401 Reserved 
Section 53B-1-202 53H-8-503 53H-1-402 Section 53B-1-301 
Section 53B-1-301 53H-1-402 53H-1-403 Newly Enacted 
Section 53B-1-401 53H-1-201 53H-1-404 Section 53B-1-120 
Section 53B-1-402 53H-1-203 53H-1-501 Reserved 
Section 53B-1-403 53H-1-206 53H-1-502 Section 53B-1-116 
Section 53B-1-404 53H-1-204 53H-1-503 Section 53B-1-117 
Section 53B-1-405 53H-1-205 53H-1-504 Section 53B-1-118 
Section 53B-1-408 53H-1-302 53H-1-601 Reserved 
Section 53B-1-409 53H-1-303 53H-1-602 Section 53B-6-105 
Section 53B-1-410 53H-1-210 53H-1-603 Section 53B-6-105.9 
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Section 53B-1-411 53H-1-208   53H-1-604 

Section 53B-35-101 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-35-201 
Section 53B-35-202 
Section 53B-35-301 

Section 53B-1-501 53H-1-202   53H-1-701 Reserved 
Section 53B-2-101 53H-3-102   53H-1-702 Section 53B-4-101 
Section 53B-2-102 53H-3-302   53H-1-702.1 Section 53B-4-103 
Section 53B-2-103 53H-3-202   53H-1-703 Section 53B-16-109 
Section 53B-2-104 53H-3-203   53H-2-101 Reserved 
Section 53B-2-106 53H-3-303   53H-2-102 Section 53B-1-103 
Section 53B-2-106.1 53H-3-406   53H-3-101 Reserved 
Section 53B-2-109 53H-9-404   53H-3-102 Section 53B-2-101 
Section 53B-2-110 53H-4-702   53H-3-201 Reserved 
Section 53B-2-111 53H-4-602   53H-3-202 Section 53B-2-103 
Section 53B-2-112 53H-3-802   53H-3-203 Section 53B-2-104 
Section 53B-2-113 53H-3-1302   53H-3-204 Section 53B-2a-110 
Section 53B-2-114 53H-3-405   53H-3-205 Section 53B-2a-108 
Section 53B-2-115 53H-3-404   53H-3-206 Section 53B-2a-109 
Section 53B-2a-100.5 Repealed   53H-3-301 Reserved 
Section 53B-2a-101 53H-9-601   53H-3-302 Section 53B-2-102 
Section 53B-2a-105 53H-3-1202   53H-3-303 Section 53B-2-106 
Section 53B-2a-106 53H-3-1203   53H-3-304 Section 53B-20-107 
Section 53B-2a-107 53H-3-305   53H-3-305 Section 53B-2a-107 
Section 53B-2a-108 53H-3-205   53H-3-401 Reserved 
Section 53B-2a-109 53H-3-206   53H-3-402 Section 53B-1-110 
Section 53B-2a-110 53H-3-204   53H-3-403 Section 53B-1-119 
Section 53B-2a-112 53H-9-603   53H-3-404 Section 53B-2-115 
Section 53B-2a-113 53H-9-602   53H-3-405 Section 53B-2-114 
Section 53B-2a-115 53H-3-1204   53H-3-406 Section 53B-2-106.1 
Section 53B-2a-117 53H-9-604   53H-3-501 Reserved 
Section 53B-2a-118 53H-9-605   53H-3-502 Section 53B-1-111 

Section 53B-2a-119 

Repealed - language in 
53H-3-404 now covers 

tech colleges   53H-3-503 Section 53B-1-113 
Section 53B-2a-201 53H-3-608   53H-3-504 Section 53B-1-112 
Section 53B-2a-202 53H-3-609   53H-3-505 Section 53B-1-101.8 
Section 53B-3-101 53H-3-901   53H-3-601 Reserved 

Section 53B-3-102 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

1-101   53H-3-602 Section 53B-16-101 
Section 53B-3-103 53H-3-902   53H-3-603 Section 53B-16-102 
Section 53B-3-104 53H-3-903   53H-3-604 Section 53B-16-105 
Section 53B-3-105 53H-3-904   53H-3-605 Section 53B-16-103 
Section 53B-3-106 53H-3-905   53H-3-606 Section 53B-10-106 
Section 53B-3-107 53H-3-906   53H-3-607 Section 53B-16-108 
Section 53B-3-108 53H-3-907   53H-3-608 Section 53B-2a-201 
Section 53B-3-109 53H-3-908   53H-3-609 Section 53B-2a-202 
Section 53B-3-110 53H-3-909   53H-3-701 Reserved 
Section 53B-4-101 53H-1-702   53H-3-702 Section 53B-16-110 
Section 53B-4-103 53H-1-702.1   53H-3-703 Section 53B-16-107 
Section 53B-6-102 53H-1-209   53H-3-801 Reserved 
Section 53B-6-104 53H-5-402   53H-3-802 Section 53B-2-112 
Section 53B-6-105 53H-1-602   53H-3-901 Section 53B-3-102 
Section 53B-6-105.9 53H-1-603   53H-3-902 Section 53B-3-103 
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Section 53B-7-101 53H-8-202   53H-3-903 Section 53B-3-104 
Section 53B-7-101.5 53H-8-203   53H-3-904 Section 53B-3-105 
Section 53B-7-102 53H-8-205   53H-3-905 Section 53B-3-106 
Section 53B-7-103 53H-8-208   53H-3-906 Section 53B-3-107 
Section 53B-7-103.5 53H-8-206   53H-3-907 Section 53B-3-108 
Section 53B-7-104 53H-8-207   53H-3-908 Section 53B-3-109 
Section 53B-7-105 53H-8-204   53H-3-909 Section 53B-3-110 
Section 53B-7-106 53H-8-209   53H-3-1001 Section 53B-16-401 
Section 53B-7-107 53H-8-210   53H-3-1002 Section 53B-16-402 
Section 53B-7-501 53H-8-701   53H-3-1003 Section 53B-16-403 
Section 53B-7-601 53H-8-502   53H-3-1004 Section 53B-16-404 
Section 53B-7-701 Repealed   53H-3-1005 Section 53B-16-405 
Section 53B-7-702 53H-8-301   53H-3-1101 Reserved 
Section 53B-7-703 53H-8-302   53H-3-1102 Section 53B-16-202 
Section 53B-7-704 53H-8-306   53H-3-1103 Section 53B-16-203 
Section 53B-7-705 53H-8-303   53H-3-1201 Reserved 
Section 53B-7-706 53H-8-304   53H-3-1202 Section 53B-2a-105 
Section 53B-7-708 53H-8-307   53H-3-1203 Section 53B-2a-106 
Section 53B-7-709 53H-8-305   53H-3-1204 Section 53B-2a-115 
Section 53B-7-801 53H-8-401   53H-3-1301 Reserved 
Section 53B-7-802 53H-8-402   53H-3-1302 Section 53B-2-113 
Section 53B-7-803 53H-8-403   53H-3-1303 Section 53B-16-104 
Section 53B-7-804 53H-8-404   53H-4-101 Reserved 

Section 53B-7-805 

 Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

8-404   53H-4-201 Reserved 

Section 53B-8-101 53H-11-305   53H-4-202 

Section 53B-17-901 
Section 53B-17-902 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-17-903 
Section 53B-17-904 

Section 53B-8-102 53H-11-202   53H-4-203 

Section 53B-17-301 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-17-302 
Section 53B-17-303 
Section 53B-17-304 

Section 53B-8-103 53H-11-307   53H-4-204 
Section 53B-17-1301 
Section 53B-17-1302 (used for consolidation) 

Section 53B-8-103.5 53H-11-404   53H-4-205 

Section 53B-17-501 
Section 53B-17-502 
Section 53B-17-503 
Section 53B-17-504 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-17-505 
Section 53B-17-506 

Section 53B-8-104 53H-11-406   53H-4-206 
Section 53B-17-1401 
Section 53B-17-1402 (used for consolidation) 

Section 53B-8-104.5 53H-11-405   53H-4-207 
Section 53B-17-201 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-17-202  

Section 53B-8-105 53H-11-407   53H-4-208 

Section 53B-17-401 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-17-402 
Section 53B-17-403 

Section 53B-8-106 53H-11-203   53H-4-209 Section 53B-17-1001 
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Section 53B-8-107 53H-11-308   53H-4-210 

Section 53B-17-1201 
Section 53B-17-1202 (used in consolidation) 
Section 53B-17-1203 
Section 53B-17-1204 

Section 53B-8-112 53H-11-410   53H-4-211 

Section 53B-17-601 
Section 53B-17-602 
Section 53B-17-603 (used in consolidation) 

Section 53B-8-112.5 53H-11-403   53H-4-212 
Section 53B-17-701 (used in consolidation) 
Section 53B-17-702 

Section 53B-8-115 53H-11-408   53H-4-213.1 
Section 53B-17-101 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-17-101.5 

Section 53B-8-116 53H-11-409   53H-4-213.2 Section 53B-17-103 
Section 53B-8-117 53H-11-411   53H-4-213.3 Section 53B-17-104 
Section 53B-8-201 53H-11-402   53H-4-213.4 Section 53B-17-105 
Section 53B-8a-101 53H-10-101   53H-4-213.5 Section 53B-17-106 

Section 53B-8a-102 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

10-101   53H-4-213.6 Section 53B-17-107 
Section 53B-8a-
102.5 53H-10-201   53H-4-213.7 Section 53B-17-109 
Section 53B-8a-103 53H-10-202   53H-4-301 Reserved 

Section 53B-8a-104 53H-10-203   53H-4-302 
Section 53B-18-401 
Section 53B-18-501 (used for consolidation) 

Section 53B-8a-105 53H-10-204   53H-4-303 

Section 53B-16-207 
Section 53B-16-208 
Section 53B-18-301 
Section 53B-18-302 
Section 53B-18-1201 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-18-1202 

Section 53B-8a-106 53H-10-205   53H-4-304 Section 53B-18-801 

Section 53B-8a-107 53H-10-206   53H-4-305 
Section 53B-18-1001  
Section 53B-18-1002 (used for consolidation) 

Section 53B-8a-108 53H-10-207   53H-4-306.1 Section 53B-18-1801 
Section 53B-8a-109 53H-10-208   53H-4-306.2 Section 53B-18-1802 
Section 53B-8a-110 53H-10-209   53H-4-306.3 Section 53B-18-1803 
Section 53B-8a-111 53H-10-210   53H-4-306.4 Section 53B-18-1804 
Section 53B-8a-112 53H-10-211   53H-4-306.5 Section 53B-18-1805 
Section 53B-8a-113 53H-10-212   53H-4-306.6 Section 53B-18-1806 

Section 53B-8a-201 53H-10-301   53H-4-307.1 
Section 53B-18-1901 
Section 53B-18-1902 (used for consolidation) 

Section 53B-8a-202 53H-10-302   53H-4-307.2 Section 53B-18-1903 
Section 53B-8a-203 53H-10-303   53H-4-307.3 Section 53B-18-1904 
Section 53B-8a-204 53H-10-304   53H-4-307.4 Section 53B-18-1905 
Section 53B-8a-205 53H-10-305   53H-4-307.5 Section 53B-18-1906 
Section 53B-8a-301 53H-10-401   53H-4-307.6 Section 53B-18-1907 
Section 53B-8a-302 53H-10-402   53H-4-308 Section 53B-18-901 
Section 53B-8a-303 53H-10-403   53H-4-309 Section 53B-18-1301 

Section 53B-8c-101 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-306   53H-4-310 
Section 53B-18-601 
Section 53B-18-602 (used for consolidation) 

Section 53B-8c-102 53H-11-306   53H-4-311 Section 53B-18-701 
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Section 53B-8c-103 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-306   53H-4-312 Section 53B-18-1501 

Section 53B-8c-104 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-306   53H-4-313 

Section 53B-18-1701 
Section 53B-18-1702 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-18-1703 

Section 53B-8d-101 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-302   53H-4-314 

Section 53B-18-101 
Section 53B-18-102 
Section 53B-18-103 
Section 53B-18-104 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-18-105 

Section 53B-8d-102 53H-11-302   53H-4-315 

Section 53B-18-201 
Section 53B-18-202 
Section 53B-18-203 
Section 53B-18-204 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-18-205 
Section 53B-18-206 

Section 53B-8d-103 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-302   53H-4-316 Section 53B-18-1401 

Section 53B-8d-104 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-302   53H-4-401 Section 53B-36-101 

Section 53B-8e-101 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-303   53H-4-402 Section 53B-36-201 
Section 53B-8e-102 53H-11-303   53H-4-501 Reserved 

Section 53B-8e-103 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-303   53H-4-502 Section 53B-16-205 
Section 53B-9-101 53H-11-304   53H-4-503 Section 53B-16-205.5 

Section 53B-9-102 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-304   53H-4-504 Section 53B-16-206 

Section 53B-9-103 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-304   53H-4-601 Reserved 
Section 53B-10-101 Repealed   53H-4-602 Section 53B-2-111 
Section 53B-10-106 53H-3-606   53H-4-603 Section 53B-31-201 

Section 53B-10-201 

 Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-415   53H-4-604 Section 53B-31-301 
Section 53B-10-202 53H-11-415   53H-4-605 Section 53B-31-401 

Section 53B-10-203 

 Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-415   53H-4-701 

Section 53B-29-201 
Section 53B-29-301 
Section 53B-29-401 (used for consolidation) 

Section 53B-10-205 

 Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-415   53H-4-702 Section 53B-2-110 
Section 53B-13-101 Repealed   53H-4-703 Section 53B-29-402 
Section 53B-13-102 53H-8-601   53H-4-704 Section 53B-29-403 
Section 53B-13-103 53H-8-602   53H-4-705 Section 53B-29-202 
Section 53B-13-104 53H-8-603   53H-4-706 Section 53B-29-302 
Section 53B-13-105 53H-8-604   53H-4-707 Section 53B-29-303 
Section 53B-13-106 53H-8-605   53H-4-801 Reserved 
Section 53B-13-107 53H-8-606   53H-4-901 Reserved 
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Section 53B-13-108 53H-8-607   53H-4-1001 Reserved 
Section 53B-13-109 53H-8-609   53H-4-1101 Reserved 
Section 53B-13-110 53H-8-610   53H-4-1201 Reserved 
Section 53B-13-111 53H-8-611   53H-4-1301 Reserved 
Section 53B-13-112 53H-8-612   53H-4-1401 Reserved 
Section 53B-13-113 53H-8-608   53H-4-1501 Reserved 
Section 53B-13-114 53H-8-613   53H-4-1601 Reserved 

Section 53B-13a-102 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-414   53H-4-1701 Reserved 
Section 53B-13a-103 53H-11-414   53H-5-101 Reserved 

Section 53B-13a-104 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-414   53H-5-201 
Section 53B-30-201 
Section 53B-30-202 (used for consolidation) 

Section 53B-13a-106 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-414   53H-5-202 Section 53B-30-203 

Section 53B-13b-101 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-413   53H-5-203 Section 53B-30-204 

Section 53B-13b-102 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-413   53H-5-204 Section 53B-30-205 
Section 53B-13b-103 53H-11-413   53H-5-205 Section 53B-30-206 

Section 53B-13b-104 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-413   53H-5-301 Reserved 

Section 53B-13c-101 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

11-412   53H-5-302 

Section 53B-19-101 (used in consolidation) 
Section 53B-19-102 
Section 53B-19-103 

Section 53B-13c-102 53H-11-412   53H-5-401 Reserved 
Section 53B-14-101 53H-12-202   53H-5-402 Section 53B-6-104 
Section 53B-14-102 53H-12-203   53H-5-403 Section 53B-18-1101 
Section 53B-14-103 53H-12-204   53H-6-101 Reserved 
Section 53B-14-104 53H-12-205   53H-6-201 Section 53B-16-601 
Section 53B-14-105 53H-12-206   53H-6-202 Section 53B-16-602 
Section 53B-14-106 53H-12-207   53H-6-203 Section 53B-16-701 
Section 53B-14-107 53H-12-208   53H-6-301 Reserved 

Section 53B-14-108 53H-12-209   53H-7-101 
Newly Enacted (select definitions from 53B-
27-202 and 53B-27-401 moved here) 

Section 53B-14-109 53H-12-210   53H-7-201 Section 53B-27-202 
Section 53B-15-101 53H-12-301   53H-7-202 Section 53B-27-203 
Section 53B-15-102 53H-12-302   53H-7-203 Section 53B-27-203.5 
Section 53B-15-103 53H-12-303   53H-7-204 Section 53B-27-204 
Section 53B-15-104 53H-12-304   53H-7-205 Section 53B-27-205 
Section 53B-15-105 53H-12-305   53H-7-301 Section 53B-27-301 
Section 53B-15-106 53H-12-306   53H-7-302 Section 53B-27-302 
Section 53B-15-107 53H-12-307   53H-7-303 Section 53B-27-303 
Section 53B-16-101 53H-3-602   53H-7-401 Section 53B-27-401 
Section 53B-16-102 53H-3-603   53H-7-402 Section 53B-27-402 
Section 53B-16-103 53H-3-605   53H-7-403 Section 53B-27-403 
Section 53B-16-104 53H-3-1303   53H-7-404 Section 53B-27-404 
Section 53B-16-105 53H-3-604   53H-7-501 Section 53B-28-301 
Section 53B-16-107 53H-3-703   53H-7-502 Section 53B-28-302 
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Section 53B-16-108 53H-3-607   53H-7-503 Section 53B-28-303 
Section 53B-16-109 53H-1-703   53H-7-504 Section 53B-28-304 
Section 53B-16-110 53H-3-702   53H-7-601 Reserved 
Section 53B-16-111 Repealed   53H-7-602 Section 53B-28-401 
Section 53B-16-202 53H-3-1102   53H-7-603 Section 53B-28-403 
Section 53B-16-203 53H-3-1103   53H-7-701 Section 53B-27-602 
Section 53B-16-205 53H-4-502   53H-7-702 Section 53B-27-601 
Section 53B-16-
205.5 53H-4-503   53H-7-703 Section 53B-27-603 
Section 53B-16-206 53H-4-504   53H-7-704 Section 53B-27-604 

Section 53B-16-207 

 Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-303   53H-7-705 Section 53B-27-605 

Section 53B-16-208 

 Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-303   53H-7-706 Section 53B-27-606 
Section 53B-16-301 53H-14-201   53H-7-707 Section 53B-27-607 
Section 53B-16-302 53H-14-202   53H-7-708 Section 53B-27-608 
Section 53B-16-303 53H-14-203   53H-7-709 Section 53B-27-609 
Section 53B-16-304 53H-14-204   53H-7-801 Section 53B-23-102 
Section 53B-16-305 53H-14-205   53H-7-802 Section 53B-23-103 
Section 53B-16-401 53H-3-1001   53H-7-803 Section 53B-23-104 
Section 53B-16-402 53H-3-1002   53H-7-804 Section 53B-23-105 
Section 53B-16-403 53H-3-1003   53H-7-805 Section 53B-23-106 
Section 53B-16-404 53H-3-1004   53H-7-901 Reserved 
Section 53B-16-405 53H-3-1005   53H-7-902 Section 53B-27-501 
Section 53B-16-601 53H-6-201   53H-7-903 Section 53B-27-405 
Section 53B-16-602 53H-6-202   53H-8-101 Reserved 
Section 53B-16-701 53H-6-203   53H-8-201 Reserved 
Section 53B-17-101 53H-4-213.1   53H-8-202 Section 53B-7-101 

Section 53B-17-
101.5 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-213.1   53H-8-203 Section 53B-7-101.5 
Section 53B-17-103 53H-4-213.2   53H-8-204 Section 53B-7-105 
Section 53B-17-104 53H-4-213.3   53H-8-205 Section 53B-7-102 
Section 53B-17-105 53H-4-213.4   53H-8-206 Section 53B-7-103.5 
Section 53B-17-106 53H-4-213.5   53H-8-207 Section 53B-7-104 
Section 53B-17-107 53H-4-213.6   53H-8-208 Section 53B-7-103 
Section 53B-17-109 53H-4-213.7   53H-8-209 Section 53B-7-106 
Section 53B-17-201 53H-4-207   53H-8-210 Section 53B-7-107 

Section 53B-17-202 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-207   53H-8-301 Section 53B-7-702 
Section 53B-17-301 53H-4-203   53H-8-302 Section 53B-7-703 

Section 53B-17-302 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-203   53H-8-303 Section 53B-7-705 

Section 53B-17-303 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-203   53H-8-304 Section 53B-7-706 

Section 53B-17-304 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-203   53H-8-305 Section 53B-7-709 
Section 53B-17-401 53H-4-208   53H-8-306 Section 53B-7-704 

Section 53B-17-402 
Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-   53H-8-307 Section 53B-7-708 
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4-208 

Section 53B-17-403 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-208   53H-8-401 Section 53B-7-801 

Section 53B-17-501 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-205   53H-8-402 Section 53B-7-802 

Section 53B-17-502 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-205   53H-8-403 Section 53B-7-803 

Section 53B-17-503 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-205   53H-8-404 
Section 53B-7-804 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-7-805 

Section 53B-17-504 53H-4-205   53H-8-501 Section 53B-1-201 

Section 53B-17-505 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-205   53H-8-502 Section 53B-7-601 

Section 53B-17-506 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-205   53H-8-503 Section 53B-1-202 

Section 53B-17-601 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-211   53H-8-601 Section 53B-13-102 

Section 53B-17-602 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-211   53H-8-602 Section 53B-13-103 
Section 53B-17-603 53H-4-211   53H-8-603 Section 53B-13-104 
Section 53B-17-701 53H-4-212   53H-8-604 Section 53B-13-105 

Section 53B-17-702 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-212   53H-8-605 Section 53B-13-106 

Section 53B-17-901 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-202   53H-8-606 Section 53B-13-107 
Section 53B-17-902 53H-4-202   53H-8-607 Section 53B-13-108 

Section 53B-17-903 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-202   53H-8-608 Section 53B-13-113 

Section 53B-17-904 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-202   53H-8-609 Section 53B-13-109 
Section 53B-17-1001 53H-4-209   53H-8-610 Section 53B-13-110 

Section 53B-17-1101 Repealed  53H-8-611 Section 53B-13-111 

Section 53B-17-1201 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-210   53H-8-612 Section 53B-13-112 
Section 53B-17-1202 53H-4-210   53H-8-613 Section 53B-13-114 

Section 53B-17-1203 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-210   53H-9-101 Reserved 

Section 53B-17-1204 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-210   53H-9-201 Reserved 

Section 53B-17-1301 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-204   53H-9-202 Section 53B-20-101 
Section 53B-17-1302 53H-4-204   53H-9-203 Section 53B-20-102 
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Section 53B-17-
1401 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-206   53H-9-204 Section 53B-20-105 
Section 53B-17-
1402 53H-4-206   53H-9-205 Section 53B-20-106 

Section 53B-18-101 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-314   53H-9-206 Section 53B-20-108 

Section 53B-18-102 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-314   53H-9-301 Reserved 

Section 53B-18-103 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-314   53H-9-302 Section 53B-21-101 
Section 53B-18-104 53H-4-314   53H-9-303 Section 53B-21-102 

Section 53B-18-105 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-314   53H-9-304 Section 53B-21-103 

Section 53B-18-201 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-315   53H-9-305 Section 53B-21-104 

Section 53B-18-202 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-315   53H-9-306 Section 53B-21-105 

Section 53B-18-203 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-315   53H-9-307 Section 53B-21-106 
Section 53B-18-204 53H-4-315   53H-9-308 Section 53B-21-107 

Section 53B-18-205 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-315   53H-9-309 Section 53B-21-108 

Section 53B-18-206 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-315   53H-9-310 Section 53B-21-109 

Section 53B-18-301 

 Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-303   53H-9-311 Section 53B-21-110 

Section 53B-18-302 

 Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-303   53H-9-312 Section 53B-21-111 

Section 53B-18-401 
Repealed -- Language 

into 53H-4-302   53H-9-313 Section 53B-21-112 
Section 53B-18-501 53H-4-302   53H-9-314 Section 53B-21-113 

Section 53B-18-601 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-310   53H-9-315 

Section 53B-22-102 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-22-103 
Section 53B-22-104 
Section 53B-22-105 
Section 53B-22-106 
Section 53B-22-107 
Section 53B-22-109 
Section 53B-22-111 
Section 53B-22-112 
Section 53B-22-113 
Section 53B-22-114 
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Section 53B-18-602 53H-4-310   53H-9-401 Reserved 
Section 53B-18-701 53H-4-311   53H-9-402 Section 53B-20-104 
Section 53B-18-801 53H-4-304   53H-9-403 Section 53B-20-103 
Section 53B-18-901 53H-4-308   53H-9-404 Section 53B-2-109 

Section 53B-18-
1001 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-305   53H-9-501 Section 53B-22-201 
Section 53B-18-
1002 53H-4-305   53H-9-502 Section 53B-22-202 
Section 53B-18-1101 53H-5-403   53H-9-503 Section 53B-22-203 
Section 53B-18-1201 53H-4-303   53H-9-504 Section 53B-22-204 

Section 53B-18-1202 

 Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-303   53H-9-601 Section 53B-2a-101 
Section 53B-18-1301 53H-4-309   53H-9-602 Section 53B-2a-113 
Section 53B-18-1401 53H-4-316   53H-9-603 Section 53B-2a-112 
Section 53B-18-1501 53H-4-312   53H-9-604 Section 53B-2a-117 

Section 53B-18-1601 Repealed   53H-9-605 Section 53B-2a-118 

Section 53B-18-1701 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-313   53H-10-101 
Section 53B-8a-101 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-8a-102 

Section 53B-18-1702 53H-4-313   53H-10-201 Section 53B-8a-102.5 

Section 53B-18-1703 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-313   53H-10-202 Section 53B-8a-103 
Section 53B-18-1801 53H-4-306.1   53H-10-203 Section 53B-8a-104 
Section 53B-18-1802 53H-4-306.2   53H-10-204 Section 53B-8a-105 
Section 53B-18-1803 53H-4-306.3   53H-10-205 Section 53B-8a-106 
Section 53B-18-1804 53H-4-306.4   53H-10-206 Section 53B-8a-107 
Section 53B-18-1805 53H-4-306.5   53H-10-207 Section 53B-8a-108 

Section 53B-18-1806 53H-4-306.6   53H-10-208 Section 53B-8a-109 

Section 53B-18-1901 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-307.1   53H-10-209 Section 53B-8a-110 
Section 53B-18-1902 53H-4-307.1   53H-10-210 Section 53B-8a-111 
Section 53B-18-1903 53H-4-307.2   53H-10-211 Section 53B-8a-112 
Section 53B-18-1904 53H-4-307.3   53H-10-212 Section 53B-8a-113 
Section 53B-18-1905 53H-4-307.4   53H-10-301 Section 53B-8a-201 
Section 53B-18-1906 53H-4-307.5   53H-10-302 Section 53B-8a-202 
Section 53B-18-1907 53H-4-307.6   53H-10-303 Section 53B-8a-203 

Section 53B-19-101 53H-5-302   53H-10-304 Section 53B-8a-204 
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Section 53B-19-102 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

5-302   53H-10-305 Section 53B-8a-205 

Section 53B-19-103 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

5-302   53H-10-401 Section 53B-8a-301 
Section 53B-20-101 53H-9-202   53H-10-402 Section 53B-8a-302 
Section 53B-20-102 53H-9-203   53H-10-403 Section 53B-8a-303 
Section 53B-20-103 53H-9-403   53H-11-101 Reserved 
Section 53B-20-104 53H-9-402   53H-11-201 Reserved 
Section 53B-20-105 53H-9-204   53H-11-202 Section 53B-8-102 
Section 53B-20-106 53H-9-205   53H-11-203 Section 53B-8-106 
Section 53B-20-107 53H-3-304   53H-11-301   

Section 53B-20-108 53H-9-206   53H-11-302 

Section 53B-8d-101 
Section 53B-8d-102 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-8d-103 
Section 53B-8d-104 

Section 53B-21-101 53H-9-302   53H-11-303 

Section 53B-8e-101 
Section 53B-8e-102 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-8e-103 

Section 53B-21-102 53H-9-303   53H-11-304 

Section 53B-9-101 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-9-102 
Section 53B-9-103 

Section 53B-21-103 53H-9-304   53H-11-305 Section 53B-8-101 

Section 53B-21-104 53H-9-305   53H-11-306 

Section 53B-8c-101 
Section 53B-8c-102 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-8c-103 
Section 53B-8c-104 

Section 53B-21-105 53H-9-306   53H-11-307 Section 53B-8-103 
Section 53B-21-106 53H-9-307   53H-11-308 Section 53B-8-107 
Section 53B-21-107 53H-9-308   53H-11-401 Reserved 
Section 53B-21-108 53H-9-309   53H-11-402 Section 53B-8-201 
Section 53B-21-109 53H-9-310   53H-11-403 Section 53B-8-112.5 
Section 53B-21-110 53H-9-311   53H-11-404 Section 53B-8-103.5 
Section 53B-21-111 53H-9-312   53H-11-405 Section 53B-8-104.5 
Section 53B-21-112 53H-9-313   53H-11-406 Section 53B-8-104 
Section 53B-21-113 53H-9-314   53H-11-407 Section 53B-8-105 

Section 53B-22-102 53H-9-315   53H-11-408 Section 53B-8-115 

Section 53B-22-103 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

9-315   53H-11-409 Section 53B-8-116 

Section 53B-22-104 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

9-315   53H-11-410 Section 53B-8-112 

Section 53B-22-105 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

9-315   53H-11-411 Section 53B-8-117 

Section 53B-22-106 
Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-   53H-11-412 

Section 53B-13c-101 
Section 53B-13c-102 (used for consolidation) 
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9-315 

Section 53B-22-107 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

9-315   53H-11-413 

Section 53B-13b-101 
Section 53B-13b-102 
Section 53B-13b-103 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-13b-104 

Section 53B-22-109 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

9-315   53H-11-414 

Section 53B-13a-102 
Section 53B-13a-103 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-13a-104 
Section 53B-13a-106 

Section 53B-22-111 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

9-315   53H-11-415 

Section 53B-10-201 
Section 53B-10-202 (used for consolidation) 
Section 53B-10-203 
Section 53B-10-205 

Section 53B-22-112 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

9-315   53H-12-101 Reserved 

Section 53B-22-113 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

9-315   53H-12-201 Reserved 

Section 53B-22-114 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

9-315   53H-12-202 Section 53B-14-101 
Section 53B-22-201 53H-9-501   53H-12-203 Section 53B-14-102 
Section 53B-22-202 53H-9-502   53H-12-204 Section 53B-14-103 
Section 53B-22-203 53H-9-503   53H-12-205 Section 53B-14-104 
Section 53B-22-204 53H-9-504   53H-12-206 Section 53B-14-105 
Section 53B-23-101 Repealed   53H-12-207 Section 53B-14-106 
Section 53B-23-102 53H-7-801   53H-12-208 Section 53B-14-107 
Section 53B-23-103 53H-7-802   53H-12-209 Section 53B-14-108 
Section 53B-23-104 53H-7-803   53H-12-210 Section 53B-14-109 
Section 53B-23-105 53H-7-804   53H-12-301 Section 53B-15-101 
Section 53B-23-106 53H-7-805   53H-12-302 Section 53B-15-102 
Section 53B-25-101 Repealed   53H-12-303 Section 53B-15-103 
Section 53B-25-102 53H-14-301   53H-12-304 Section 53B-15-104 
Section 53B-25-201 53H-14-302   53H-12-305 Section 53B-15-105 
Section 53B-25-202 53H-14-303   53H-12-306 Section 53B-15-106 
Section 53B-25-203 53H-14-304   53H-12-307 Section 53B-15-107 
Section 53B-25-301 53H-14-305   53H-13-101 Reserved 
Section 53B-27-101 Repealed   53H-13-201 Section 53B-32-102 
Section 53B-27-102 Repealed   53H-13-202 Section 53B-32-201 
Section 53B-27-201 Repealed   53H-13-301 Section 53B-34-101 
Section 53B-27-202 53H-7-201   53H-13-302 Section 53B-34-102 
Section 53B-27-203 53H-7-202   53H-13-303 Section 53B-34-103 
Section 53B-27-203.5 53H-7-203   53H-13-304 Section 53B-34-104 
Section 53B-27-204 53H-7-204   53H-13-305 Section 53B-34-105 
Section 53B-27-205 53H-7-205   53H-13-306 Section 53B-34-106 
Section 53B-27-301 53H-7-301   53H-13-307 Section 53B-34-108 
Section 53B-27-302 53H-7-302   53H-13-308 Section 53B-34-109 
Section 53B-27-303 53H-7-303   53H-13-309 Section 53B-34-110 
Section 53B-27-401 53H-7-401   53H-13-310 Section 53B-34-107 
Section 53B-27-402 53H-7-402   53H-13-311 Section 53B-34-111 
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Section 53B-27-403 53H-7-403   53H-13-401 Section 53B-38-102 
Section 53B-27-404 53H-7-404   53H-13-402 Section 53B-38-103 
Section 53B-27-405 53H-7-903   53H-13-403 Section 53B-38-104 
Section 53B-27-501 53H-7-902   53H-13-404 Section 53B-38-105 
Section 53B-27-601 53H-7-702   53H-13-405 Section 53B-38-106 
Section 53B-27-602 53H-7-701   53H-13-406 Section 53B-38-107 
Section 53B-27-603 53H-7-703   53H-13-407 Section 53B-38-108 
Section 53B-27-604 53H-7-704   53H-14-101 Reserved 
Section 53B-27-605 53H-7-705   53H-14-201 Section 53B-16-301 
Section 53B-27-606 53H-7-706   53H-14-202 Section 53B-16-302 
Section 53B-27-607 53H-7-707   53H-14-203 Section 53B-16-303 
Section 53B-27-608 53H-7-708   53H-14-204 Section 53B-16-304 
Section 53B-27-609 53H-7-709   53H-14-205 Section 53B-16-305 

Section 53B-28-101 Repealed   53H-14-301 Section 53B-25-102 

Section 53B-28-102 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

14-401   53H-14-302 Section 53B-25-201 
Section 53B-28-201 53H-14-401   53H-14-303 Section 53B-25-202 
Section 53B-28-202 53H-14-402   53H-14-304 Section 53B-25-203 
Section 53B-28-301 53H-7-501   53H-14-305 Section 53B-25-301 

Section 53B-28-302 53H-7-502   53H-14-401 
Section 53B-28-102 
Section 53B-28-201 (used for consolidation) 

Section 53B-28-303 53H-7-503   53H-14-402 Section 53B-28-202 
Section 53B-28-304 53H-7-504   53H-14-501 Section 53B-28-501 
Section 53B-28-401 53H-7-602   53H-14-502 Section 53B-28-502 
Section 53B-28-403 53H-7-603   53H-14-503 Section 53B-28-503 
Section 53B-28-501 53H-14-501   53H-14-504 Section 53B-28-504 
Section 53B-28-502 53H-14-502   53H-14-505 Section 53B-28-505 
Section 53B-28-503 53H-14-503   53H-14-506 Section 53B-28-506 
Section 53B-28-504 53H-14-504   53H-15-101 Section 53B-33-101 
Section 53B-28-505 53H-14-505   53H-15-201 Reserved 
Section 53B-28-506 53H-14-506   53H-15-202 Section 53B-33-201 

Section 53B-29-101 Repealed   53H-15-203 Section 53B-33-202 

Section 53B-29-201 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-701   53H-15-204 Section 53B-33-203 

Section 53B-29-202 53H-4-705   53H-15-301 Reserved 

Section 53B-29-301 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

4-701   53H-15-302 Section 53B-33-301 
Section 53B-29-302 53H-4-706   53H-15-303 Section 53B-33-302 
Section 53B-29-303 53H-4-707   53H-15-304 Section 53B-33-303 
Section 53B-29-401 53H-4-701   53H-15-305 Section 53B-33-304 
Section 53B-29-402 53H-4-703   53H-16-101 Reserved 
Section 53B-29-403 53H-4-704   53H-16-201 Section 53B-37-101 

Section 53B-30-101 Repealed   53H-16-202 Section 53B-37-102 

Section 53B-30-201 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

5-201   53H-16-203 Section 53B-37-103 
Section 53B-30-202 53H-5-201   53H-16-301 Reserved 
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Section 53B-30-203 53H-5-202   53H-16-302 Section 53B-37-201 
Section 53B-30-204 53H-5-203   53H-16-303 Section 53B-37-202 
Section 53B-30-205 53H-5-204   53H-16-304 Section 53B-37-203 
Section 53B-30-206 53H-5-205   53H-16-401 Reserved 
Section 53B-31-101 Repealed   53H-16-402 Section 53B-37-301 
Section 53B-31-201 53H-4-603   53H-16-403 Section 53B-37-302 
Section 53B-31-301 53H-4-604   53H-16-404 Section 53B-37-303 
Section 53B-31-401 53H-4-605   53H-16-405 Section 53B-37-304 
Section 53B-32-101 Repealed   53H-16-406 Section 53B-37-305 
Section 53B-32-102 53H-13-201   53H-16-407 Section 53B-37-306 
Section 53B-32-201 53H-13-202       
Section 53B-33-101 53H-15-101       
Section 53B-33-201 53H-15-202       
Section 53B-33-202 53H-15-203       
Section 53B-33-203 53H-15-204       
Section 53B-33-301 53H-15-302       
Section 53B-33-302 53H-15-303       
Section 53B-33-303 53H-15-304       
Section 53B-33-304 53H-15-305       
Section 53B-34-101 53H-13-301       
Section 53B-34-102 53H-13-302       
Section 53B-34-103 53H-13-303       
Section 53B-34-104 53H-13-304       
Section 53B-34-105 53H-13-305       
Section 53B-34-106 53H-13-306       
Section 53B-34-107 53H-13-310       
Section 53B-34-108 53H-13-307       
Section 53B-34-109 53H-13-308       
Section 53B-34-110 53H-13-309       
Section 53B-34-111 53H-13-311       

Section 53B-35-101 53H-1-604       

Section 53B-35-201 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

1-604       

Section 53B-35-202 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

1-604       

Section 53B-35-301 

Repealed -- Language 
consolidated into 53H-

1-604       
Section 53B-36-101 53H-4-401       
Section 53B-36-201 53H-4-402       
Section 53B-37-101 53H-16-201       
Section 53B-37-102 53H-16-202       
Section 53B-37-103 53H-16-203       
Section 53B-37-201 53H-16-302       
Section 53B-37-202 53H-16-303       
Section 53B-37-203 53H-16-304       
Section 53B-37-301 53H-16-402       
Section 53B-37-302 53H-16-403       
Section 53B-37-303 53H-16-404       
Section 53B-37-304 53H-16-405       
Section 53B-37-305 53H-16-406       
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Section 53B-37-306 53H-16-407       
Section 53B-38-101 Repealed       
Section 53B-38-102 53H-13-401       
Section 53B-38-103 53H-13-402       
Section 53B-38-104 53H-13-403       
Section 53B-38-105 53H-13-404       
Section 53B-38-106 53H-13-405       
Section 53B-38-107 53H-13-406     
Section 53B-38-108 53H-13-407    




